PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rainer OBWEGER	05/16/2011
Frank WERFEL	05/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAM RESEARCH AG	
Street Address:	SEZ Strasse 1	
City:	VILLACH	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: A-9500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Ar	oplication Number:	13139407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Idonofrio@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4303-1050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSGN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026433 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I (we) the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DEVICE FOR TREATING DISC-LIKE ARTICLES AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SAME for which a US patent application was filed on June 13, 2011, Applin. No. 13/139,407

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we) the undersigned inventor hereby:

- sell, assign and transfer to Lam Research AG, an Austrian corporation having a place of business at SEZ Strasse 1, A-9500 Villach, Austria, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application based upon, and Patent (including foreign patents) granted upon the information, which is disclosed in the above referenced application, including the right to bring an action for past, present or future infringement of such Patent.
- authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters
 Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute or
 reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- agree with any future ASSIGNEE's decision of filing and/or not filing in certain countries as well as to any future ASSIGNEE's decision of prosecution and abandonment of patents and patent application.
- 4) agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts, which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 5) agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6) warrant and represent that I (we) have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this agreement.

Signe	ed on the date indicated	
Date_	16.05.2011	Lower Words
		(signature) Rainer OBWÉGER
Date	09/05/2011	Frank / WerJow
	***************************************	(signature) F rank WERF EL

3